(4) Said vehicle is not a vehicle of any type used to transport hazardous materials as defined by law;

(5) Said vehicle is not a utility trailer of more than twelve (12) feet in length, inclusive of tool boxes and 
other storage areas, however exclusive of the tongue hitch;

(6) Said vehicle is not a single or dual rear wheeled vehicle in excess of ten thousand eight hundred (10,800) 
pounds gross vehicle weight, or twenty-two (22) feet in length, or in excess of eight (8) ft. in height.

2023CE000275

401 BOXWOOD CIR.

2023CE000275

Photo 1

Findings: flatbed tow truck in back 
yard.

Photo taken on 2/9/23

WS City Ord. 20-434 commercial